PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Michael Gerhard Hoffman	03/02/2005
Dr. Hendrik Helmke	03/02/2005
Dr. Lothar Wilms	03/02/2005
Dr. Thomas Auler	03/04/2005
Dr. Heinz Kehne	03/04/2005
Dr. Martin Hills	03/04/2005
Dr. Dieter Feucht	03/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer CropScience GmbH	
Street Address:	Industriepark Hochst	
Internal Address:	Building K 607	
City:	Frankfurt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-65929	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11077110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)661-2331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-888-6248
Email: bmiller@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: William E. McShane, Esquire
Address Line 1: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899-2207

PATENT

REEL: 015866 FRAME: 0395

500026350

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William E. McShane	
Total Attachments: 1 source=0001#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 015866 FRAME: 0396

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Michael Gerhard Hoffmann, Jahnstraße 6a, D-65439 Flörsheim, Germany
- 2) Dr. Hendrik Helmke, Taunusstraße 49, D-65853 Liederbach, Germany
- 3) Dr. Lothar Willms, Königsteiner Straße 50, D-65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 4) Dr. Thomas Auler, Bonner Straße 15, D-65812 Bad Soden, Germany
- 5) Dr. Heinz Kehne, Iltisweg 7a, D-65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 6) Dr. Martin Hills, Am Itzelgrund 5b, D-65510 Idstein, Germany
- 7) Dr. Dieter Feucht, Am Burggraben 7 A, D-65760 Eschborn, Germany

Inventor(s) is/are citizen(s)of: Germany.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer CropScience GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65929 Frankfurt, Germany

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.11/077,110

filed: March 10, 2005

entitled: Substituierte 4-(4-Trifluormethylpyrazolyl)-Pyrimidine

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

RECORDED: 04/06/2005

1 st ;	Michael Q Melf	Date: 02.03.2005
	M. W.	Date: 02.03.2001
3 rd :	Le Las	Date: 62.03.2305
4 th :	Thou M	Date: Oc. OS_OS_
5 th :	11. 26	Date: <u> </u>
6 th :	Mother	Date: 04 103 105
7 th :	Rieter Ferelit	Date: 200 9 -03-04

PATENT REEL: 015866 FRAME: 0397